Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.13-165E 1/14
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 06 15
DESCRIPTION
The proportional card in Europacard format is
available as well as an amplifier (basic card)
as a pressure-, volume flow- and position
controller. The amplifier serves for controlling

or front plate with keys and 2x16 digit display
Amplifier / controller cards ED1
TYPE CODE
E D1 2 D2 0 #
Europacard
Digital
Parameters to be set with:
• Multi-function term. MTG02/TESO 1
• Display / keys 2
• PC-Software „PASO“ 3
Software configuration (function of card):
• Amplifier basic card 0
• Pressure- and flow controller 2
• Position controller PLUS 4
2-solenoid version
24 VDC supply voltage
Preset value input selection
Feedback signal input 0  (not possible with amplifier basic card)
Hardware configuration:
• 10-Bit resolution A
• 12-Bit resolution;
without galvanic separation B  (not possible with amplifier basic card)
with galvanic separation C  (not possible with amplifier basic card)
Option field bus:
• without bus A
• with profibus DP B  (only position controller PLUS)
• with CAN-bus C  (on request)
Design-Index (Subject to change)
CONTENTS
GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS .................... 2
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS ............... 2
DIMENSIONS .............................................. 2
BLOCK DIAGRAM BASIC CARD ............... 3
BLOCK DIAGRAM ADDITIONAL PRINT .... 4
START-UP ................................................... 4
ADDITIONAL INFORMATION ..................... 4
ADDITIONAL DESCRIPTIONS:
• Amplifier basic card ................................ 5 ff
• Pressure- and flow controller ................. 7 ff
• Position controller PLUS ...................... 13 ff
FUNCTION
The regulator card works with constant current
control. Dither frequency and amplitude are
adjustable inde-pendently. Solenoid outputs
are made short-circuit proof. Preset value
inputs and feedback value inputs 0…10 VDC
or ±10 VDC may be connected. As an option
analogue inputs can be used as current inputs
0…20 mA or 4…20 mA. Detailed description
of the individual functions: see page 5 „Addi-
tional descriptions“.
APPLICATION
As designed in Eurocard format the card is
intended for industrial applications. The card
offers easy expansion by additional ramp and
preset value modules.
Software adaptations to specific customer
requirements are possible.
Wandfluh AG Tel. +41 33 672 72 72 E-mail: sales@wandfluh.com Illustrations not obligatory Data sheet no.
Postfach Fax +41 33 672 72 12 Internet: www.wandfluh.com Data subject to change 1.13-165E 2/14
CH-3714 Frutigen Edition 06 15
Amplifier / controller cards ED1
DIMENSIONS
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Stabilised output 1 output 15 VDC, tolerance ±1,5 %
voltage max. load 100 mA
1 output 10 VDC, tolerance ±2 %
max. load 10 mA
Solenoid output Short circuit proof